

**BID TABULATION
UPPER SKAGIT INDIAN TRIBE**

ITEMS FOR BID: STEP #2 RECIRCULATION PROJECT
PROJECT NUMBER: USIT-18-01-H01
BID OPENING DATE: WEDNESDAY MARCH 21, 2018
TIME: 3:00 PM

SCHEDULE A, Unit Bid Items:				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Low Bidder - Cost Proposal		2nd	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	Carman's Construction		All Phase Excavating, LLC	
						UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,343.80	\$ 7,343.80	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
2	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
3	Structure Excavation Class B, Incl. Haul	12	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 31.65	\$ 379.80	\$ 306.67	\$ 3,680.04
4	Shoring or Extra Excavation Cl. B	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 521.23	\$ 521.23	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
5	Trimming and Cleanup	1	LS	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,420.07	\$ 2,420.07	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00
6	Manhole 48-inch Type 1, including watertight pipe connections, seal around exterior joints, and other associated items	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,936.39	\$ 4,936.39	\$ 3,549.00	\$ 3,549.00
7	4 inch HDPE (DR17) Pipe installed to connect existing treated effluent pipe to new manhole location	35	LF	\$100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 97.88	\$ 3,425.80	\$ 162.77	\$ 5,696.95
8	PVC (Sch 80) or HDPE (DR17) Pipe for recirculation, 2 inch diameter installed by open trenching	120	LF	\$50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 29.15	\$ 3,498.00	\$ 45.52	\$ 5,462.40
9	HDPE (DR17) Pipe for recirculation, 2 inch diameter installed under asphalt by impact moling	50	LF	\$60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45.95	\$ 2,297.50	\$ 124.48	\$ 6,224.00
10	4-inch Buried Gate Valve Assembly, including fittings, valve box and concrete collar	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,437.45	\$ 2,874.90	\$ 966.47	\$ 1,932.94
11	2-inch Buried Gate Valve Assembly, including fittings, valve box and concrete collar	1	EA	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,051.39	\$ 1,051.39	\$ 774.95	\$ 774.95
12	4-inch Check Valve with Flanged Coupling Adaptors (to be located in 48" manhole)	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,810.90	\$ 3,810.90	\$ 5,022.85	\$ 5,022.85
13	2-inch Check Valve with Coupling Connection (to be located in 48" manhole)	1	EA	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 652.19	\$ 652.19	\$ 753.54	\$ 753.54
14	Installation of Bronze Valve Marker	3	EA	\$100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 72.60	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
15	Hot Box and Buried Meter Box Assemblies with piping, valving, flow meter (provided by Tribe), and misc. accessories including concrete slab with compacted bedding (exclude electrical work, including heat trace – see "Cost Proposal – Electrical Work")	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,515.67	\$ 5,515.67	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00
16	Tracer Wire Boxes for Pipe Detection	2	EA	\$200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 353.16	\$ 706.32	\$ 333.28	\$ 666.56
17	Erosion Control / Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,097.91	\$ 1,097.91	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
18	Dewatering for 48" Manhole Excavation (only to be used if needed)	1	LS	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 145.20	\$ 145.20	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
19	Site Restoration including Topsoil Type B, seeding, clean-up and restore to original conditions	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,326.55	\$ 2,326.55	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
20	Locate, Paint, and Pot Hole Existing Utilities	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,615.95	\$ 1,615.95	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00
21	Temporarily Remove and Replace Existing Chain Link Fencing Topped With 3 Strand Barbed Wire	30	LF	\$50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 14.52	\$ 435.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00
22	Temporarily Remove and Replace Existing Privacy Fence Adjacent to Manhole	20	LF	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.89	\$ 217.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
23	Gravel Base	7	CY	\$130.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 20.63	\$ 144.41	\$ 77.14	\$ 539.98
24	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	0.4	CY	\$150.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 343.75	\$ 137.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00
25	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	0.4	CY	\$1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,162.50	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00
26	Tie-ins to Existing Pipes	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 809.05	\$ 809.05	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
				\$ 44,010.00			\$ 47,822.53		\$ 56,168.21